Borough of Manhattan, for materials and work required in the erection and corn-
pletion of the new armory building for the Sixty-ninth Regiment, N. G., N. Y., to 
be erected on the westerly side of Lexington avenue, extending from Twenty-fifth to 
Twenty-sixth streets, in the Borough of Manhattan, amounting to the sum of six 
hundred and six thousand two hundred and sixty-six dollars ($606,266), for Alterna-
tive " A," be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work; that the same be sub-
mitted to the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence, and to the 
Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved, the

[...]

Ryan, No. 314 West Forty-fourth street, 
Borough of Manhattan, for materials and work required in the alterations and re-
pairs to the Armorer's Quarters in the Twenty-second Regiment Armory, Borough 
of Manhattan, Alternative " A," amounting to the sum of seven hundred and eighty-
eight dollars ($788), be accepted as being the lowest bid for said work, and that the 
same be submitted to the Comptroller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and 
when so approved, the Chairman of the Armory Board be authorized to execute the 
contract on behalf of the Board;

[...]

314 West Forty-
fourth street, Borough of Manhattan, for materials and work required in the 
alterations and repairs to the colonel's room in the Twenty-second Regiment 
Armory, Borough of Manhattan, Item " B," Alternative r, amounting to the sum 
of two thousand six hundred and seven dollars ($2,607), be accepted as being the 
lowest formal bid for said work, and that the same be submitted to the Comp 
troller for his approval of the sureties thereon, and when so approved the Chair-
man of the Armory Board be authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the

[...]

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes-The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assess-

ments, the President of the Board of Aldermen and Brigadier-General James 
McLeer. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be requested to 
transfer the sum of two hundred and forty-six dollars ($246) from the appropriation 
made to the Armory Board for the year 1903, entitled " Care and Maintenance of Ar-
mories, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, Repairs and Supplies, Contingencies," 

Rain and Snow. Ozone. Clouds. Hygrometer. 

FORCE OF VAPOR. 	RELATIFS HUMIDITY.